

December 09, 2024

Minoru Ono
The Japan Society for Transplantation

Dear President of The Japan Society for Transplantation,

On behalf of the organizing committee, it is our pleasure to announce that ILLS 2025, the 5th World Congress of the International Laparoscopic Liver Society & 3rd International Consensus Conference on Minimally Invasive Liver Resections, will be held in Seoul, Korea from June 24 to 27, 2025.

ILLS 2025 will be hosted in Korea for the first time since the establishment of the International Laparoscopic Liver Society (ILLS) in 2016. As the world's premier event in the field of liver resection, ILLS 2025 will bring together over 1,000 surgeons, academics, and industry experts from 30 countries worldwide.

The call for abstracts is now open, and the abstract deadline is February 28, 2025. We kindly request your support in promoting this significant event to your members. This will allow them the valuable opportunity to share their latest insights and establish networks with leading experts from around the world. Please refer to the details below to assist in these promotional efforts.

1. Update your News/Events Page about ILLS 2025

Kindly share the comprehensive overview of ILLS 2025 on your organization's website or through any available communication channels.

2. Distribute our Newsletter to your members and post it on your website

We have attached ILLS 2025 Newsletter for your members and website (HTML file).

- https://ills2025.com/webmail/m-e02.html

3. Web Banner on your Website

Please link the official ILLS 2025 website (https://ills2025.com/main.asp) to your society's website by using the attached web banner. If you need another size, please let us know.

We anticipate that our collaboration will be mutually rewarding, fostering exchange and sharing valuable information into the future.

We sincerely appreciate your kind cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

[Attachment] 1. ILLS 2025 Overview (Word file)

2. ILLS 2025 webmail (HTML file)

3. ILLS 2025 Web banner

The 5th World Congress of the International Laparoscopic Liver Congress President Ho-Seong Han

